
 
 

TOWN OF STOW 
RECORDS ACCESS OFFICERS 

 
 

SUPER RECORDS ACCESS OFFICERS (SRAOS):  

Linda E. Hathaway, Town Clerk 
Denise Dembkoski, Town Administrator 

  
RECORDS ACCESS OFFICERS (RAOS): 

DEPARTMENT TITLE of RAO + CONTACT INFO 

Board of Health BOH Executive Assistant(Inc. requests for Health Agent, Animal Control); 
health@stow-ma.gov 

Building  Building Commissioner/Facilities Manager; building@stow-ma.gov 

Cemetery Supervisor; cemetery@stow-ma.gov 

CPC Community Preservation Committee Assistant; 
communitypreservation@stow-ma.gov 

Conservation Director; conservation@stow-ma.gov 

Council On Aging Executive Director; coa@stow-ma.gov 

Fire Fire Chief; firechief@stow-ma.gov 

Highway Superintendent; highway@stow-ma.gov 

IT Information Technology Director; infotech@stow-ma.gov 

Randall Library Library Director; tmcandrew@minlib.net 

NRSD Nashoba Regional School District Superintendent; 
superintendent@nrsd.net 

Assessing Principal Assessor; assessors@stow-ma.gov 

Police Police Chief; policechief@stow-ma.gov 

Recreation Director; recreation@stow-ma.gov 

Select Board Executive Assistant; selectboard@stow-ma.gov 

Stow TV Director; stowtv@stow-ma.gov 

Accounting Town Accountant; accountant@stow-ma.gov 

Planning Town Planner, planning@stow-ma.gov 

Treasurer/Collector Treasurer/Collector; treasurer@stow-ma.gov 

Veterans Services Veterans’ Services Officer; veteransofficer@stow-ma.gov 

ZBA Land Use Planner/GIS Administrator; planning2@stow-ma.gov 

 


